Join Our Email List

View as Webpage



Adweek: Inside NBCUniversal's Bigger, Brand-Filled BravoCon 2023 in Las Vegas.

VULTURE

<u>Vulture</u>: Housewives Institute goes to BravoCon 2023, which in it's third iteration, seemed to be nothing short of a triumph.





Bravocon LIVE with Andy Cohen! at The Paris Theatre, Las Vegas

Wednesday Matinee... See <u>Bravocon 2023 LIVE with Andy Cohen!</u> at The Paris Theatre in Las Vegas on <u>NBC</u>. Products by City Theatrical include <u>DMXcat® Multi Function Test Tool</u>, <u>QolorFLEX® LED Tape</u>, <u>QolorFLEX NuNeon®</u>, <u>QolorFLEX Dimmers</u>, <u>SHoW DMX Neo®</u> <u>Transceivers and Receivers</u>, <u>BlackTak™ Light Mask Foil</u>, <u>Standard Top Hats</u>, and <u>Safer Sidearms™</u>.

Creative Direction by John Viesta of <u>Infinite Designs Inc.</u> Lighting Design by John Viesta, Lighting Direction by Greg Goff, Assistant Lighting Director Trevor Dewey, Gaffer John Salzmann, Assistant Gaffer Tom Thayer, Best Boy Eric Kaspersin, Technical Supervision by <u>Beacon Theatrical</u>. Lighting and Rigging supplied by <u>4Wall Entertainment</u>. Scenic Design by Tyler M. Perry of <u>Infinite Designs Inc</u>. Scenery built by <u>PRG</u> and <u>Daedalus</u>. Additional scenic elements by <u>Kihl Studios</u>.

"BravoCon LIVE with Andy Cohen! is an annual highlight for the network, filled with musical performances, interviews, and many games. My creative vision was achieved by embracing the nostalgia of Las Vegas while honoring the Mid-Century modern style of our Host, Andy Cohen's nightly talk show: "Watch What Happens Live!". Without the support of my incredible team, this ambitious project would not be possible. City Theatrical products made this task easier, from troubleshooting tools to high-quality LED solutions suitable for HD camera records."

- John Viesta, Designer, BravoCon LIVE with Andy Cohen!

Bravocon LIVE with Andy Cohen! at The Paris Theatre, Las Vegas



City Theatrical, LLC (USA)

201.549.1160 800.230.9497

USA Email

City Theatrical (Europe)

+44 (0)20 8949 5051

Europe Email

© 2024 City Theatrical, LLC. All Rights Reserved.



City Theatrical, LLC. | 475 Barell Avenue, Carlstadt, NJ 07072

<u>Unsubscribe agarcia@citytheatrical.com</u>

<u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by jdemous@citytheatrical.com